Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	W COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	* * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bernard Diaz	Name: Constructions Industrielles de la Mediterranee-CNIM
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 5 rue Bassano
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Officer Address. State Bassano
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Paris Country: France
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: September 10, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/775,878	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: []
Name <u>: Robert M. Simínski</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.90
Internal Address: <u>Hamess, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.</u>	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303	(Attach dunlicate coop of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached conv
is a true copy of the original document. Robert M. Siminski	. X., I
	October 06, 2005 Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. 4067-000016/US

The undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has an interest in the invention entitled:

IMPROVED CONVEYOR FOR CARRYING DEVICES SUCH AS PEDESTRIAN CONVEYORS

which is the subject	of a United States or International application for patent
(a) 🗆	executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
(b) 🗆	executed on,;
(c) 🛚	filed on <u>February 10, 2004,</u> and assigned Serial No. <u>10/775,878</u> or PCT International Application No;
(d) 🗌	U.S. Patent No, issued, and presently assigned as evidenced at Reel, Frame; or
(e) 🗌	entitled above and naming the undersigned inventors in this provisional patent application; and
CONSTRUC Bassano 75008 Pi Assignor's interest t	cTIONS INDUSTRIELLES DE LA MEDITERRANEE-CNIM located at 5 rue dearis, France, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring herein:
whereof is hereby a Assignee and its su States of America a United States, the F	REFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto accessors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in eation, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and

for, any of the rights relating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that

enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes an attorney authorized to prosecute this patent application to insert here in parentheses (Application No. ______, filed ______) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

DIAZ, Bernard

lo lo septembre &

First Witness

Florence MOUCHEL

Second Witness

Gérard POURRET

HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Attorneys and Counselors 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 400 Troy, Michigan 48098-2683 Phone: 248-641-1600 Fax: 248-641-0270

St. Louis, MO • Washington, D.C.

DATE:	October 6, 2005	No. of Page	No. of Pages (Including This Page): 5	
For:	R: Patent and Trademark Assignment System		ORIGINAL WILL FOLLOW BY;	
COMPANY:	OMPANY: USPTO DVERNIK			
FAX No.:	571-273-0140	PHONE:	☐ COURIER WILL NOT FOLLOW	
F ROM:	Robert M. Siminski	Our Ref.: 4067-000016	3/US	
	Please let uş	know by phone or fax if you do not	receive any of these pages.	
COMMENTS:		·		
	U	IMENT RECORDATION IN 10/775,878 IN 10/775,878 IN 10, 200		

* * * <u>NOTICE</u> * * * *

The information contained in this telefax transmission is intended only for the individual to whom or entity to which it is addressed. It may also contain privileged, confidential, attorney work product or trade secret information which is protected by law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the addressee, the reader is hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the address above via the U.S. Postal Service. We will reimburse you for any reasonable expense (including postage) for the return of the original message.

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/06/2005 REEL: 016855 FRAME: 0008